economics of the project, this is due to the valuation being performed using a conservative price for
99.5%LCE. EMH has indicated that Cinovec lithium carbonate can be purer that this, hence the LCE product
could potentially attract a premium of US$500-1,000/t. Figure 9 illustrates the value of EMH to changes in
long-term LCE prices. The value of EMH could increase to $1.94/share if the lithium product attracts a 5%
price increase (c.US$500/t) or increase to $2.20/share if the premium rises to 10% or c.US$1,000/t.

A reduction in the discount rate can potentially increase our valuation on Cinovec. As mentioned earlier on, we
could adjust the discount rate accordingly as the project matures. As a test, a 8% discount rate on Cinovec will
translate to a valuation of $2.21/share for EMH.

24 April 2017 European Metals Holdings Limited

RESEARCH NOTE – PATERSONS SECURITIES LIMITED 10

All information and advice is confidential and for the private information of the person to whom it is provided and is provided without any responsibility or liability on any
account whatsoever on the part of this firm or any member or employee thereof.

Figure 9: European Metals Holdings Limited Share Price Sensibility Table

Price Change -5% 0% +5% +10%

Average Long Term LCE Price US$/t 9,500 10,200 10,700 11,200

Cinovec Value US$m 320 383 445 508

EMH Share Price (A$) 1.42   1.68 1.94 2.21

Source: Patersons Securities Limited Estimate

LITHIUM MARKET

CURRENT OUTLOOK

During 2016, the global LCE price experienced a surge reaching US$12,000/t for an LCE grading 99.5%
purity. It is estimated that during 2017 the price could average US$13,500/t for the same grade. The current
supply is expected to catch up from 2018 onwards reducing the expected value for the product to around
US$10.200/t as an estimated long-term price. However, we believe that the lithium price may face future
spikes (or hold its current value) as the demand for lithium batteries increases and supply is already